## Department of Legislative Services Maryland General Assembly

1999 Session

## **FISCAL NOTE**

Senate Bill 644 (Senators Ferguson and Moonev) (Frederick County Senators) Economic and Environmental Affairs

## Frederick County - Commission for Women

This bill establishes a Commission for Women in Frederick County. The purpose of the commission is to: (1) serve as a source of public information for women; (2) identify, research, and find solutions to the problems of women and girls; (3) promote equal participation of women in work, government, and society; (4) strengthen home life; (5) recommend methods of overcoming discrimination; and (6) secure recognition of women's contributions and accomplishments in Frederick County. The Board of County Commissioners may determine other powers and duties of the commission.

## **Fiscal Summary**

State Effect: None.

**Local Effect:** None. According to Frederick County, such a commission has been in place since 1992.

Small Business Effect: None.

Information Source(s): Frederick County, Department of Legislative Services

<b>Fiscal Note H</b> lnc/jr	istory: Fi	irst Reader - February 26, 1999
Analysis by:	Thomas P. Hickey	Direct Inquiries to:
		John Rixey, Coordinating Analyst
		(410) 946-5510

(301) 970-5510